Item no 5.2

QUESTION NO 2

By Councillor Bruce for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 30 May 2019

Question (1) Are records kept of the number of plant failures at Council Recycling Centres across the city?

Answer (1)

Question

(2) Over the last five years, by year, how often has each centre had to cease normal public service due to:

a. plant failure?

b. staff shortages?

c. any other reason?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What communication strategy is in place to inform the public when then recycling centre becomes inoperative?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Is there a plant servicing agreement for all three recycling centres and can you confirm servicing is carried out in-line with this agreement?

Answer (4)

Question (5) What contingency arrangements are in place in the event of plant failures?

Answer (5)

Question (6) What changes have there been to Council Recycling Centre opening hours, if any, over the last year?

Answer (6)

Question (7) What is the Convener doing to ensure Recycling Centres are available to residents in the most accessible way to aid recycling?

Answer (7)